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February 24, 2025 

St. Clair County Board 
10 Public Square 
Belleville, IL 62220 

County Board Members: 

AMENDED 2025 COUNTY BOARD MEETING DATES 

The Statutory Meetings of the St. Clair County Board of St. Clair County, Illinois, 
are held on the Last Monday in June and the Last Monday in September, 
respectfully and are called to order by the Chairman of the County Board at 7:30 
p.m., St. Clair County Building, #10 Public Square, Room B-564, County Board
Meeting Room:

Monday January 27, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday February 24, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday March 31, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday April 28, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Tuesday May 27, 2025 7:30 p.m. 
(Note: Monday, May 26, 2025- Memorial Day) 

Monday * June 30, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday July 21, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday August 18, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday * September 29, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday October 27, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday November 24, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

Monday December 15, 2025 7:30 p.m. 

* STATUTORY MEETINGS
Notification will be made on any change in time, date or place of any 
meeting. 

MARK A. KERN, Chairman 
St. Clair County Board 
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